Manchester Government Academy
Fall 2021 Program Outline

Thursday, September 9, 2021 (6:00 — 9:00 pm)
Senior Center - 549 Middle Turnpike East
General Manager’s Welcome/Local Government
Human Services: Senior, Adult & Family Services, Health, Senior Center

*Tuesday, September 14, 2021 (5:30 — 8:00 pm) &
Fire Headquarters (Fire, Rescue, EMS)
75 Center Street - Community Room, 2" Floor

*Tuesday, September 21, 2021 (5:30 — 8:00 pm) A
WasteWater Treatment Facility
120 Thrall Road / Thrall Road is off of Olcott Street, to the right of the landfill
Thrall does not register on a GPS, please use 263 Olcott Street
Follow the white painted arrows on the driveway

Thursday, September 23, 2021 (5:30 — 8:00 pm) A&
Water Department /Water Plant - 125 Spring Street

Thursday, September 30, 2021 (6:00 — 9:00 pm) E3 &
Public Works Facility - 321 Olcott Street
Sanitation/Public Works

Thursday, October 7, 2021 (6:00 — 9:00 pm) Ed &
Police Department - 239 Middle Turnpike East - Community Room — 1% Floor

Thursday, October 14, 2021 (6:00 — 9:00 pm) E3 &
Probate Court - 66 Center Street — no elevator
Mary Cheney Library - 586 Main Street — elevator w/limited access

Thursday, October 21, 2021 (6:00 - 9:00 pm)

Town Hall Manchester Room - 2™ Floor — 41 Center Street
Customer Service & Information Center

Town Clerk

Budget/Finance/ Assessment & Collection

Thursday, October 28, 2021 (6:00 — 9:00 pm)
Lincoln Center Hearing Room — 1% Floor - 494 Main Street
Information Systems / Planning and Economic Development / Building Code

Thursday, November 4, 2021 (6:00 — 9:00 pm) A
Leisure Labs @ Mahoney Center/Culture Lab - 3" Floor
110 Cedar Street
Department of Leisure, Family and Recreation:
Recreation, Youth Services and Neighborhood and Families Divisions

*Please note that two of the tours will be on Tuesday not Thursday evenings
**Symbols denote handicap accessible buildings and walking tours (please wear comfortable shoes)**



